AD Scientific Index 2021

- 1f1~ Rankings for Scientist,
cientific University, Subject,

rgion, World

#ope North America

Latin America Oceania Arab Leageu EECA BRICS USAN

COMESA
Agriculture & Forestry Arts, Design and Architecture Business & Management
Economics & Econometrics Education Engineering & Technology

History, Philosophy, Theology Law / Law and Legal Studies

Medical and Health Sciences Natural Sciences Social Sciences

World Scientist and University Rankings 2021

Name or Country or University or Subject or Interests

ital 632 scientist, 1 country, 31 university Data "last 2 mounths - today" from Google
Scholar

AD Scienfitic Index - 2021

Country

Name $ University $ Subject $

v

University

1 1 71 9522 Dwomoa = University of Medical and Health Sciences /

Adu Ghana Dentistry
1 2 83 11198 Fred University of  Medical and Health Sciences /
Binka = Health and Epidemiology and Public Health
Allied measurements|malaria|infectious

Sciences disease|public health|



10

11

12

105

111

141

250

290

358

429

488

513

514

13602

13938

16860

25636

28968

32580

36216

39598

41285

41371

Seth
Owusu-
Agyei

John
Gyapong

George
Dei

Ernest
Aryeetey

Daniel
Adjei
Boakye

Joshua
Yindenaba
Abor

Robert
Clement
Abaidoo

Richard
Odame
Phillips

David
Teye Doku

Ellis
Owusu-

University of
Health and
Allied
Sciences

University of
Health and
Allied
Sciences

University of
Education
Winneba

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

University of
Cape Coast

Kwame
Nkrumah

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Malaria research|clinical trials|infectious

diseases epidemiology|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Public Health|Epidemiology|Disease
Control|Neglected Tropical
Diseases|Research Capacity

Strenghtening|

Social Sciences / Anthropology

Economics & Econometrics /
Economics

Development Economics|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Infectious Diseases

Tropical Medicine|

Economics & Econometrics /
Accounting & Finance
Banking and finance|development
finance|financial market
development|corporate finance and

governance|international financia|

Agriculture & Forestry / Soil
Sciences and Plant Nutrition
Biological Sciences|Soil Microbiology|ISFM

Medical and Health Sciences /
Infectious Diseases

Internal medicine|infectious diseases|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Public Health|Epidemiology|Global Health|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

549

573

628

655

691

699

728

735

738

43579

44867

47460

48471

50586

50982

52272

52701

52826

Dabo

Margaret
Gyapong

Isabella.
Quakyi

Daniel
Ansong

Martin
Adjuik

Emmanuel
Ohene
Afoakwa

Markwo
Ali

Fred
Stephen
Sarfo

Daniel
Obeng-
Ofori

Robert E.

University of
Science &
Technology

University of
Health and
Allied
Sciences

University of
Ghana

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

University of
Health and
Allied
Sciences

Ghana
Technology
University
College GTUC

University of
Ghana

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

Catholic
University
College of
Ghana

University of

Population Genomics of Tuberculosis and
...|Health System Research|Disease

Control|

Social Sciences / Sociology
Social Science|Implementation
Research|Gender and Neglected tropical
diseases|Malaria| Demographic

Surveillance Systems|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Immunology|parasitology|public

health|pathogenesis|and autoimmunity|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Biostatistics
Child Health and Epidemiology

Biostatistics|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Epidemiology & Biostatistics|

Engineering & Technology / Food
Science and Engineering

Food Processing Technology|International
Food Laws and Regulations|Fermentation
Technology|Chocolate Technology|Cocoa

Proces|

Natural Sciences / Chemical
Sciences
Analytical Chemistry|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Neurology
Neurology|Stroke|Cardiovascular
diseases|M ulcerans Disease|HIV

medicine|

Agriculture & Forestry /
Agriculture
Agriculture|Insect Science|Postharvest

technology|

Business & Management /



10

11

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2]

838

869

1124

1193

1219

1273

1277

1329

57687

59492

70130

73069

73966

76709

76850

78536

Hinson,
Dphil

Dorothy
Yeboah-
Manu
Philip
Baba
Adongo

Julius
Fobil

Evelyn
Korkor
Ansah

Yaw
Ampem
Amoako

Kofi
Awusabo-
Asare

Frederick
Ato
Armah

Kwasi
Torpey

Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Health and
Allied
Sciences

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

University of
Cape Coast

University of
Cape Coast

University of
Ghana

Marketing
Brand Management|Product and Service
Marketing|CSR and Sustainability |E-

Business|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Bacteriology

Bacteriology|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health

Neonatal/prenatal health|Maternal & child

health|Reproductive health|Infectious

disease research|Health systems research

Natural Sciences / Biological
Science

Environmental Exposure
assessment|urban health|environmental
epidemiology|waste management &

sanitation|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Infectious Diseases
Malaria|Infectious diseases|Health
systems|Maternal and child

health|Implementation research|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Infectious Diseases
Internal medicine|Infectious

diseases|Oncology|Nuclear Medicine|

Social Sciences / Population
Studies

Adolescent Reproductive
Health|Ageing|Social Dimensions of HIV
and AIDS|

Engineering & Technology /
Engineering

Environmental Change|Pollution|Human
Health|Multivariate Statistics|Systems

Analysis...|

Social Sciences / Population
Studies



12

13

14

15

16

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

1373

1404

1549

1568

1569

1589

1597

1617

79906

81715

87461

88095

88100

88668

88796

89389

Peter
Quartey

Dzodzi
Tsikata

Samuel
Adams

Osei
Akoto

George
Owusu

Patricia
Akweongo

Richard
Boateng

Eric
Woode

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

Ghana
Institute of
Management
and Public

Administration

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

Public health programming|HIV|Malaria|TE

and Non Communicable Diseases|

Economics & Econometrics /
Economics

Development Finance|Poverty|Private
Sector Development|Migration and

Remittances|

Social Sciences / Sociology
Agrarian change|informal work|gender

issues in development|

Business & Management / Public
Management

Natural Sciences / Chemical
Sciences

Environmental Chemistry and Toxicology|

Arts, Design and Architecture /
Urban Planning

urban planning|urban
development|regional
development|decentralization and

participatory approaches ...|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Health Economics|Health Systems|Health
Policy|Health inequity and

inequality|Gender and violence|

Business & Management /
Business Administration
ICT4D|E-business|Resource-based

Theory|Social media|Big Data|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Pharmacy

Ethnopharmacology:
Neuropharmacology|Immuno- and

inflammopharmacology & ...|



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

1622

1629

1644

1763

1774

1793

1811

1829

1842

1857

89672

89839

90185

94477

94645

95137

95659

96192

96557

96915

Martin
Oteng-
Ababio

Samuel
Sefa-
Dedeh

Felix A.
Asante

Samuel
Agyei-
Mensah

Eric S
Donkor

Linda B.
Debrah

Harry
Tagbor

Augustine
Ankomah

Kwaku
Tano-
Debrah

Ben Gyan

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

Kwame
Nkrumah
University of
Science &
Technology

University of
Health and
Allied
Sciences

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

University of
Ghana

Natural Sciences / Geography
urban environmental studies|Urban

disaster risk reduction|urban studies|

Engineering & Technology / Food
Science and Engineering

Food Processing|Food Engineering|

Economics & Econometrics /
Economics

Agriculture
Economics|Health|Decentralization|Climat:

Change|

Natural Sciences / Geography
Population and Health Geography|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Medical Microbiology
Bacteriology|food safety|antibiotic

resistance|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Clinical Pharmacology

Host parasite interactions|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Epidemiology|Global Health|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Epidemiology and Public Health
Reproductive Health|HIV

prevention|adolescent health|

Engineering & Technology / Food
Science and Engineering

Food Science|Food Microbiology and Food
Safety|Food Biotechnology|Food

processing|Nutrition|

Medical and Health Sciences /
Immunology

Immunology|malaria|parasitology|



25 48 1864 97095 Takyiwaa

1

2

Manuh
= 2

49 1869 97280 David

Essumang =

50 1884 97610 Ebenezer

Bonyah o s

© 2021"AD Scientific Index 2021" All rights
reserved

University of
Ghana

Koforidua
Technical
University

University of
Education
Winneba

Social Sciences / Sociology
Gender|Migration|Higher
Education|Urbanization|African

Development]|

Natural Sciences / Chemical
Sciences

Education / Mathematics and
Science Education

Mathematical Biology and Mathematical ...|

Advertising Careers Contact Add Profil

Correction Form



