AD Scientific Index 2021								
A Scientific Rankings for Scientist, University, Subject,								
AD Scientific Index 2021								
Latin America Oceania Arab Leageu EECA BRICS USAN								
Agriculture & Forestry Arts, Design and Architecture Business & Management								
Economics & Econometrics Education Engineering & Technology History, Philosophy, Theology Law / Law and Legal Studies Medical and Health Sciences Natural Sciences Social Sciences								

## World Scientist and University Rankings 2021

Name or Country or University or Subject or Interests



tal 632 scientist, 1 country, 31 university

Data "last 2 mounths - today" from Google Scholar

i	i	i	i		AD Scienfitic Index - 2021					
University	4 Country	<ul> <li>Region</li> </ul>	🔶 World	Name \$	Country ¢	University \$	Subject \$			
1	1	71	9522	Dwomoa Adu		University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Dentistry			
1	2	83	11198	Fred Binka	*	University of Health and Allied Sciences	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health measurements malaria infectious disease public health			

2	3	105	13602	Seth Owusu- Agyei	×	University of Health and Allied Sciences	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Malaria research clinical trials infectious diseases epidemiology
3	4	111	13938	John Gyapong	*	University of Health and Allied Sciences	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Public Health Epidemiology Disease Control Neglected Tropical Diseases Research Capacity Strenghtening
1	5	141	16860	George Dei	~	University of Education Winneba	Social Sciences / Anthropology
2	6	250	25636	Ernest Aryeetey	2	University of Ghana	Economics & Econometrics / Economics Development Economics
3	7	290	28968	Daniel Adjei Boakye	2	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Infectious Diseases Tropical Medicine
4	8	358	32580	Joshua Yindenaba Abor	M	University of Ghana	Economics & Econometrics / Accounting & Finance Banking and finance development finance financial market development corporate finance and governance international financia
1	9	429	36216	Robert Clement Abaidoo	*	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Agriculture & Forestry / Soil Sciences and Plant Nutrition Biological Sciences   Soil Microbiology   ISFM
2	10	488	39598	Richard Odame Phillips	M	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Medical and Health Sciences / Infectious Diseases Internal medicine infectious diseases
1	11	513	41285	David Teye Doku	~	University of Cape Coast	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Public Health   Epidemiology   Global Health
3	12	514	41371	Ellis Owusu-		Kwame Nkrumah	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health

				Dabo	~	University of Science & Technology	Population Genomics of Tuberculosis and  Health System Research Disease Control
4	13	549	43579	Margaret Gyapong	*	University of Health and Allied Sciences	Social Sciences / Sociology Social Science   Implementation Research   Gender and Neglected tropical diseases   Malaria   Demographic Surveillance Systems
5	14	573	44867	Isabella. Quakyi	H	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Immunology parasitology public health pathogenesis and autoimmunity
4	15	628	47460	Daniel Ansong	N	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Medical and Health Sciences / Biostatistics Child Health and Epidemiology Biostatistics
5	16	655	48471	Martin Adjuik	N	University of Health and Allied Sciences	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Epidemiology & Biostatistics
1	17	691	50586	Emmanuel Ohene Afoakwa	*	Ghana Technology University College GTUC	Engineering & Technology / Food Science and Engineering Food Processing Technology International Food Laws and Regulations Fermentation Technology Chocolate Technology Cocoa Proces
6	18	699	50982	Markwo Ali	~	University of Ghana	Natural Sciences / Chemical Sciences Analytical Chemistry
5	19	728	52272	Fred Stephen Sarfo	H	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Medical and Health Sciences / Neurology Neurology Stroke Cardiovascular diseases M ulcerans Disease HIV medicine
1	20	735	52701	Daniel Obeng- Ofori	R	Catholic University College of Ghana	Agriculture & Forestry / Agriculture Agriculture Insect Science Postharvest technology
7	21	738	52826	Robert E.		University of	Business & Management /

				Hinson, Dphil	M	Ghana	Marketing Brand Management Product and Service Marketing CSR and Sustainability E- Business
8	22	838	57687	Dorothy Yeboah- Manu	*	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Bacteriology Bacteriology
9	23	869	59492	Philip Baba Adongo	~	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Neonatal/prenatal health Maternal & child health Reproductive health Infectious disease research Health systems research
10	24	1124	70130	Julius Fobil	M	University of Ghana	Natural Sciences / Biological Science Environmental Exposure assessment urban health environmental epidemiology waste management & sanitation
6	25	1193	73069	Evelyn Korkor Ansah	×	University of Health and Allied Sciences	Medical and Health Sciences / Infectious Diseases Malaria Infectious diseases   Health systems   Maternal and child health   Implementation research
6	26	1219	73966	Yaw Ampem Amoako	*	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Medical and Health Sciences / Infectious Diseases Internal medicine   Infectious diseases   Oncology   Nuclear Medicine
2	27	1273	76709	Kofi Awusabo- Asare	*	University of Cape Coast	Social Sciences / Population Studies Adolescent Reproductive Health Ageing Social Dimensions of HIV and AIDS
3	28	1277	76850	Frederick Ato Armah	M	University of Cape Coast	Engineering & Technology / Engineering Environmental Change Pollution Human Health Multivariate Statistics Systems Analysis
11	29	1329	78536	Kwasi Torpey	~	University of Ghana	Social Sciences / Population Studies

							Public health programming HIV Malaria TE and Non Communicable Diseases
12	30	1373	79906	Peter Quartey	*	University of Ghana	Economics & Econometrics / Economics Development Finance Poverty Private Sector Development Migration and Remittances
13	31	1404	81715	Dzodzi Tsikata	2	University of Ghana	Social Sciences / Sociology Agrarian change informal work gender issues in development
1	32	1549	87461	Samuel Adams	N	Ghana Institute of Management and Public Administration	Business & Management / Public Management
7	33	1568	88095	Osei Akoto	N	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Natural Sciences / Chemical Sciences Environmental Chemistry and Toxicology
14	34	1569	88100	George Owusu	M	University of Ghana	Arts, Design and Architecture / Urban Planning urban planning urban development regional development decentralization and participatory approaches
15	35	1589	88668	Patricia Akweongo	R	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Health Economics Health Systems Health Policy Health inequity and inequality Gender and violence
16	36	1597	88796	Richard Boateng	H	University of Ghana	Business & Management / Business Administration ICT4D E-business Resource-based Theory Social media Big Data
8	37	1617	89389	Eric Woode	*	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Medical and Health Sciences / Pharmacy Ethnopharmacology: Neuropharmacology Immuno- and inflammopharmacology &

17	38	1622	89672	Martin Oteng- Ababio	~	University of Ghana	Natural Sciences / Geography urban environmental studies Urban disaster risk reduction urban studies
18	39	1629	89839	Samuel Sefa- Dedeh	2	University of Ghana	Engineering & Technology / Food Science and Engineering Food Processing [Food Engineering]
19	40	1644	90185	Felix A. Asante	~	University of Ghana	Economics & Econometrics / Economics Agriculture Economics Health Decentralization Climate Change
20	41	1763	94477	Samuel Agyei- Mensah	2	University of Ghana	Natural Sciences / Geography Population and Health Geography
21	42	1774	94645	Eric S Donkor	×	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Medical Microbiology Bacteriology food safety antibiotic resistance
9	43	1793	95137	Linda B. Debrah	~	Kwame Nkrumah University of Science & Technology	Medical and Health Sciences / Clinical Pharmacology Host parasite interactions
7	44	1811	95659	Harry Tagbor	~	University of Health and Allied Sciences	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Epidemiology   Global Health
22	45	1829	96192	Augustine Ankomah	~	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Epidemiology and Public Health Reproductive Health HIV prevention adolescent health
23	46	1842	96557	Kwaku Tano- Debrah	*	University of Ghana	Engineering & Technology / Food Science and Engineering Food Science Food Microbiology and Food Safety Food Biotechnology Food processing Nutrition
24	47	1857	96915	Ben Gyan	K	University of Ghana	Medical and Health Sciences / Immunology Immunology malaria parasitology

25	48	1864	97095	Takyiwaa Manuh	M	University of Ghana	Social Sciences / Sociology Gender Migration Higher Education Urbanization African Development
1	49	1869	97280	David Essumang	2	Koforidua Technical University	Natural Sciences / Chemical Sciences
2	50	1884	97610	Ebenezer Bonyah	2	University of Education Winneba	Education / Mathematics and Science Education Mathematical Biology and Mathematical

© 2021"AD Scientific Index 2021" All rights reserved

Advertising Careers Contact Add Profil Correction Form